
JK-T1377 

~141-F* 
PARTS BOOK 

New JACK Sewing 
Machine 

2013 ~ 4 JiWj 

Revised edition in April, 2013 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 .. tHttf*ll~Sfl: BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

"I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
In 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

21 

-14 

I t 

I_--_e-_:_--- J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J¥~ ~1tt1tt~ 151'~ 'l&!a fWJ~~~ DESCRIPTION 
1 xxxx 1~ ffi B~J ~ii 1tt 1 26026856 PICK-UP DEVICE ASM. 
2 40902001 'fli xttttJ 1 40041058 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING HOOK 
3 402S14006 ~!iH 1 SS7150940SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
4 409S12001 ~!iH 2 SS9621413SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 
5 40928001 m~ 2 WP0501016SD WASHER 5X 10. 5X 1 
6 300145 'fB.x~ 1 26025502 BUTTON CLAMP HOULDER 
7 409S11002 ~!iH 1 SS7090410SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 
8 409S20001 ~ffi11H!iH 1 SD0550301SP HINGE SCREW D=5. 5 H=3 
9 4091200100 'f_R J<Jii 1tt 1 26025403 JAW LEVER HOLDER 
10 409S20002 ~m1tJ!iH 1 SD0550181SP HINGE SCREW D=5. 5 H=1.8 
11 409S20003 'fB.x~!in 1 26025809 CLAMP SCREW A 
12 40912003 'f_R 1<:: I r. i}J H 1 26025700 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER 
13 409S16001 ~Ji£J: 1 26026005 NUT 
14 40901003 -FB.x1tr~ 1 26025908 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE 
15 409S20004 'f_R X I r.z;JJf~ 2 26026609 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN 
16 40912005 2'L 'f_R 1<:: 'ftt 1<:: 1 26026104 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER .TAW(LEFT) 
17 40912006 'f_R trltL 5E!i ;e;: ffi t& 1 26026203 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING LEFT 
18 409S20005 ~m1tJ!iH 2 SD0640391TP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=3.9 
19 409S11002 ~!iH 1 SS7090410SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 
20 40927001 'f_R 1<:: 5$. ;e;: 1 26026708 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING 
21 40912008 :tl 'fliJ<Jtt x 1 26026302 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW RIGHT 
22 40912009 'f_R x :tl5E!i ;e;: ffi 1'& 1 26026401 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING RIGHT 
23 402S14006 ~!iH 1 SS7150940SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
24 409S30016 'f_R 1<::11\ n iJifl 1J H 1 40040938 BUTTON CLAMP PRESSUER AD.TUSTIN 
25 40927002 'f_Rj(ffi jJ 5$.;e;: 1 26027102 PRESSUER ADJUSTING SPRING 
26 409S16003 ~Ji£J: 2 NM6060001CP NUT M6 
27 40927003 t?r·~ 1 26027409 FINGER GUARD 
28 40909019 5$. ;e;: [6J IE~ 1 40041069 SPRING HOLDING PLATE 
29 40902002 1034'~ 1 26025205 HINGE PIN 
30 H05007 ~·~ 1 82541372000 SNAP PIN 
31 401S16002 ~Ji£J: 1 NM6060001CP NUT M6 
32 409S30001 1~ ffi B~J I r. i}J H 1 40040937 PICK-UP DEVICE STOPPER PIN 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. *Jl.~t811= ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS 

33 32 

~J 

t..-------~ 

f--49 

46 -44 
45 

51 

1 4 

~ o-50 
• I 

I 

~ 24 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J¥~ ~1tt1tt~ 151'~ 'l&!a fWJ~~~ DESCRIPTION 
1 4091206200 lliJ t&HHEi1tt 1 ---- FACE PLATE COMPL 
2 406S11009 ~JiH 4 SM4040855SP SCREW 
3 40927004 5tt~5$.·~ 1 26021600 TENSION SPRING 
4 40902003 t1i&H 1 26032003 NIPPER RELEASING STOP 
5 409S11003 ~JiH 1 SM6040650TP SCREW 
6 40913002 4-£}i1~& 1 26031203 THREAD GUIDE N0.4 
7 4091301400 3-£} tJ; 5tt fJ ~ ~iHtt 1 26031351 THREAD TENSION N0.3 ASM. 
8 40913015 3-5tJ;5ttfliJif1 -n ~ 1 26031302 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE N0.3 
9 40913016 tJ;5ttj]:JM: 1 26031401 THREAD PRESSER PLATE 
10 40927020 5$.·~ 1 26031500 TENSION SPRING B 
11 409S30017 tJ;5ttfJ~~Jii1 1 26031609 THREAD TENSION STUD 
12 409S16026 5tt )J iJifl -n ~Ji £3: 2 26031708 THREAD TENSION NUT 
13 H05002 Ett'J ~~ 1 RE0320000KO E-RING 3.2 
14 406S11009 ~JiH 8 SM4040855SP SCREW 
15 40122015 t*~£ 1 ---- RUBBER PLUG 
16 301805 tL~t& 1 ---- SIDE COVER RIGHT 
17 40937008 J;:j?t,iF~ 1 CM301300001 SAFETY LABEL 
18 301807 :tl~t& 1 ---- SIDE COVER LEFT 
19 S05024 :tJtl&~JiH 4 SM6083042CH SCREW M8 L=30 
22 P02010 f£1\'r.i~ 2 26033704 GUIDE PIN 
23 409S30018 J4Jj;JJii1 1 SM6050800SP SET SCREW 
24 40912080 ~JJ 1ffi )]£ t& 1 26011205 BED OIL SHELD 
25 403S14004 ~JiH 1 ---- SCREW 
26 4091100100 'f_R ill:b't 1 1780-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM 
27 40926002 8M~1~7fti~ 1 SM80600610TP CAM INDICATING PIN A 
28 40926002 8~~t§r7K'f~ 1 40041022 CAM INDICATING PIN B 
29 40228001 s£i'l'1m~ 1 26022608 SPRING WASHER 6. 5 X 14. 0 X 17 
30 40911007 2'L1W~~ 1 ---- SIDE COVER LEFT 
31 40912081 rn;~~Jl"li}J~ 1 WS0650389KP LOOPER COVER 
32 40912067 1W~~5$.~ J-\· 2 40038425 SIDE COVER SPRING 
33 409S11006 ~JiH 2 40038430 SCREW M4 L=6 
34 409S11007 ~JiH 2 40041067 SCREW 
35 40923013 1lt 1ffi {8; 1 SM6040600SP OIL DRIP FELT 
36 409S20006 ~JiH 1 SM4040855SP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=2. 7 
37 40911008 :tJ m~~ 1 ---- SIDE COVER RIGHT 
38 40902020 :tl m~~tffi 2 SD600277TP SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT RIGHT 
39 40902019 2'L m~~tffi 1 40038424 SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT LEFT 
40 403S14004 ~JiH 1 ---- SCREW M6 L=6 
41 40901019 1m:JM: 1 40040935 MACHINE SUB BASE 
42 402S14006 ~JiH 1 SM8060612TP SCREW M6 L=6 
43 40122017 t*Et£ 1 ---- RUBBER PLUG 
44 xxxx 't(j?,fJZ~ii1lf: 1 SM8060612TP SAFETY PLATE 
45 40112008 't(j?,f]Z)t~ 2 ---- SAFETY PLATE 
46 40911006 't(j?,j;]Z 2 26037200 SAFETY PLATE 
47 409S11008 ~JiH 2 SM4040655SP SCREW M4 L=6 
48 40928002 m~ 1 WP0430800SD SPRING WASHER 5. OX 110 
49 402S20032 tffi1iHJiH 1 TA1250406RO HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2. 5 
50 40128001 1BU~m~ 1 PS0500102KH SPRING 
51 40912020 1( j? t& 1( ':!&~ 1 ---- SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 
52 401S16004 ~Ji£3: 1 ---- NUT SM15/64-28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 

1-i 

3. l'tdl.f-1: LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

10 ~12 

11}l 

8 

r 

I 
1 4 """""1 

I 

I 

I 

I 2 0 
! 

: 21~ 

1 5 I 
I 

~ - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f'f-5 *1414-5 ;g l'f!\ ~:)[;: f'\]~~Jiffl-5 DESCRIPTION 
1 xxxx t~~ tnf!:): 1 CS079072ATH THRUST COLLAR .ASM 
2 40908002 t~~ 1 CS0790721TH THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=7 
3 409S11012 ~j('f 1 _SS_I0_9_0_6_2_Q_T p SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. 1 
4 409S11010 ~j('f 1 SM6040ROOSP SCREW 
5 40912021 It? 'IT 1 81242-373-001 NEEDLE GUARD 
6 40909001 171\.i! :l* ~ 1 26013607 POSITONGNING FINGER YOKE SLIDE 
7 409S17001 ~j('f 2 lSM 1_0_ 4Q9_5J P SCREW M4 L=9 
8 40909002 171\. ii :l* 1 ~ !ifb 1 2601::\409 YOKE SLIDE INSERT 
9 40912022 171\.ii:l* 1 26013805 YOKE SLIDE 
10 4090500100 I £F w. !!~ 1:\Lff 1 81230-372-0A ASSY LOOP POSITIONING FINGER L 
11 40903003 ~~~ 1 8 123_2-_312 -ill LOOP POSITIONNING FINGER CAM RO 
12 409S20008 I !i'fll1ll.~l1H 1 ISD0640246SP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=2.4 
13 401S14001 ~j('fJ 1 ISM8061010TP SCREW 
14 xxxx 'ftt&tn14 1 81241377080 THROAT PLATE SET 
15 40901005 'ftt& 1 8124 L3TIQAQ THROAT PLATE ASM. 
18 40919003 fJ_: 7J 1 82410::\77000 COUNTER KNIFE 
19 409S11011 ~j('fJ 2 ISS7080310SP SCREW1/8-44 L=3.0 
20 4091900100 i;f]]J 1 824063730AO MOVING KNIFE ASM. 
21 409S20009 ~j('f 1 lS_D_Q600Q95JH HINGE SCREW D=6 H=0.85 
22 xxxx 171\.ti ~ m 8 $fr 1 40041106 ASSY LOOP POSITIONING FINGER C 
23 40910001 171\.ti ~ m 8 $Q' 1 26003103 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM 
24 409S14002 ~j('fJ 2 ISS8110410TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 
25 xxxx )t.}~$fl!tn14 1 40031_48_2 ASSY CAM AND LOOPER SLEEVE 
26 40902006 JtJ~!i'fll 1 2601550::\ CAM AND LOOPER SLEEVE 
27 409S15004 ~j('fJ 2 ISS8150410TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.0 
28 40910001 lrn8$fr 1 81228372000 LOOP POSITIONGNING FINGER CAM RE 
29 409S14002 ~j('f 2 lSS81l0_3_lQSP SCREW 11/64-40 L=2.8 
30 40903004 T!i'fll1rtr~ 1 26015::\05 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT 
31 401S14001 ~j('f 1 ISM8061010TP SCREW 
32 40902026 r-$R 1 40038111 LOOPER SHAFT 
33 xxxx ~l1lt tn14 1 lCS1111_01KSH THRUST COLLAR ASM D=11. 11 W=1 
34 40908001 ~l1lt 1 ICS1111019SH THRUST COLLAR ASM D=11. 11 W=10 
35 409S14003 ~j('fJ 1 I SS8660512TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
36 409S14003 ~j('fJ 1 I SS8660512TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
37 40925002 T$flll.Li$fr 1 8 1224_3_I2_0A_Q LOOPER SHAFT DRIVER GEAR ASM. 
38 409S14001 ~j('f 2 I SSR660612TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
39 40928004 I f(l: 'Jf~l<!i'fll71c 1 81215372AOO THRUST BALL BEARING 
40 40903005 T ~fll!n~ 1 26013102 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR 
41 xxxx ~IJ,j: "fr~~J,Jfftn14 1 8122 Ll13NA_O_ WORM WHEEL ASM. 
42 40925009 ~Rr ~f 1 81221::\7::\NOO WORM 
43 409S14003 ~j('fJ 2 SS6660712TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 
44 40925001 ~~J,J$fr~~J,Jfftn 14 1 81220372000 CAM SHAFT ASM. 
45 409S14003 ~j('f 2 _SS_86_0_6_6_12 T P SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
46 40917001 ~'ft) 1 812::\9::\72000 LOOPER 
47 409S11009 ~j('fJ 3 SM1040950TP SCREW M4 L=9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. fl!ii~rJ:t!ftS# NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS 
••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •• ~ ............................................................................ 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

2 
f--1 
I 
~57 
j 

~ - - - - - - - - J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J¥~ ~1tt1tt~ 151'~ 'l&!a fWJ~~~ DESCRIPTION 
1 409S11013 ~!iH 1 SM4061255SP SCREW M6 L=l2 
2 40912024 lfHHJ):ff'\'El 1 81421-372-00 NEEDLE BAR GUARD 
3 409S20010 $ffi1iH!iH 1 SD0791276TP SHOULDER SCREW 
4 409S16005 ~!i£3: 2 NM6030001SN NUT 
5 409S16006 ;f1tJJ!i £3: 1 26020602 NUT 
6 4091202500 '*tJ:'*H 1 26000950 NIPPER COMPL 
7 409S20011 li'1tJ;i~ 1 26020503 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR 
8 40927007 I xtJ;H-lli: f$ 5E!i ;e;: 1 82037-372-00 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING 
9 409S30004 s~;e;:i~ 1 81236-372-00 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW 
10 409S20012 ~!iH 1 SD0402001TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=20 
11 40927008 I x tJ; ~ 5E!i ;e;: 1 26020404 HIPPER SLIDE BLOCK SPRING 
12 40909003 lxtJ;~ 1 26020305 NIPPER BLOCK 
13 409S20013 ~!iH 1 SD0791506TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7.94 H=l5 
14 4091300400 ltttJ;;fH_§.flf: 1 26001560 THREAD PULL OFF LEVER ASM. 
15 409S20014 !JIR z;bfHffi 11/: ~!i H 1 SD0790806TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7.94 H=S 
16 4091202700 lxt ~H #JRi}JH~ii1tt 1 26000455 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM. 
17 40926006 rlt 'i~~ 2 26020206 THREAD GUIDE PIN 
18 40926007 I xtJ:H /l£~5$. ;e;:i~ 1 26019406 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN 
19 409S11014 ~!iH 1 SM6040800SP SCREW 
20 40928004 mriili 2 WP0450801SP WASHER 
21 40912029 I xtJ;H #JRi}J~ 1 26019307 NIPPER BAR BLOCK 
22 40912030 Itt tJ: H #IR iJJ ~ 1 26019208 TENSION LEVER ROCKING PIECE 
23 40912031 lxtJ;H 1 26001909 NIPPER BAR 
24 409S11014 ~!iH 1 SM6040800SP SCREW 
25 4091300600 I~ :xtJ;~ 1 82019-372-0A TENSION POST ASM N0.2 
26 409S16007 iJfil-lJ~!i-ffJ: 1 83116-372-00 TENSION NUT 
27 40912032 'tt '~Mt11M: 1 22921407 ROTATION STOPPER 
28 40927009 'tt '~5$. ;e;: 1 26019901 THREAD TENSION SPRING 
29 40912033 111t H& 1 26020107 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
30 40913007 lxtH& 2 26005207 THREAD TENSION NO. 1 
31 409S30006 I~ ·.xtJ;H 1 82019-372-00 TENSION POST N0.2 
32 409S16008 I xtJ;ffi"~tJ;H 1 26019802 TENSION RELEASE PIN 
33 40926008 ~!i£3: 1 NM6060001CP NUT M6 
34 P03009 sil'lt:!: !111tH~ 1 PS0300162KH SPRING PIN 3 X 16 
35 409S11014 ~!iH 1 SM6040800SP SCREW 
36 40928004 mriili 1 WP0450801SP WASHER 
37 40912034 1'¥¥11\H 1 26019109 THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER 
38 4091300800 ~~~xtJ:~ 1 26005157 ASSY HTREAD RENSION NO. 1 
39 409S16009 iJiil -lJ~!i£3: 1 83125-012-00 THREAD TENSION NUT 
40 40927010 '"\: tJ; ~ 5$. ;e;: 1 26005306 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 
41 40913007 '"\:tJ;f& 2 26005207 THREAD RENSION DISK NO. 1 
42 409S30007 ~~xtJ:H 1 82015-372-00 THREAD RENSION POST N0.2 
43 40913009 '*tJ;~ 1 26019505 THREAD GUIDE 
44 40913010 ~~'*tJ;~ 1 26021402 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 
45 409S16024 ~!i£3: 1 NM6040002SN NUT M4 
46 409S11013 ~!iH 1 SM4061255SP SCREW M5 L=l4 
47 40912035 xtJ;H'*~ 1 40038396 NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK 
48 409S30008 xtJ;H'*fi'iJ$m 1 82006-372-00 ADJUSTING SCREW 
49 40928005 mfili 1 WP0550800SP WASHER 5. 5X lOXO. 8 
50 409S11015 ~!iH 1 SM7051460TP SCREW M6 L=l2 
51 409S11016 ~!iH 1 SM6051400SP SCREW 
52 40927011 lxt ~H-lli:f$'W.;e;: 1 26019000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 
53 409S30009 lxt ~H-ili: f$ 5E!i ;e;:i~ 1 82007-372-00 NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW 
54 40928006 mfili 1 WP0450846SP WASHER 
55 409S12002 I ~IHV: ~!i if: 1 SM9061403CP SCREW M6 M=l4 
56 401S16002 ~!i£3: 1 NM6060001SE NUT M6 
57 40913012 2-5'*tJ;t1;J 1 SM6040600SP THREAD GUIDE 
58 40928005 mfili 1 WP0501016SD WASHER 5X 10. 5X 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. m*~A~Bi4: FEED PLATE COMPONENTS 

6v 
/ 63 

61~ 

42--f 

I 

38 

I / 

i/ 

54 

~ 

65 

f) 
I 
' 

I 
~ 

59 

'() 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 40915001 82S2q~7~000 FEED PLATE SMALL BUTTON 
2 409S12003 ssq12064~TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
3 40909004 26024604 LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK 
4 40912036 26024901 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR 
5 40903010 2602470~ CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN 
6 409S16012 NM606000 1 CP NUT M=6 
7 400110 82518-372-001 SLIDE PLATE CONNNECTING LINK 
8 409S20015 SD0640481SP HING SCREW D=6.35 H=4.8 
9 409S30010 
10 400111 82S1q-~72-001 INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK 
11 40937001 40041052 CROSSWISE FEED GRADVATED PLATE 
12 409S16013 NM6050001SP NUT M5 
13 40903012 2602~200 CAM ROLL 
17 409S30019 400~84q6 CAM ROLL SCREW STUD 
18 401S14001 SM8061212TP SCREW M6 X 12 
19 40912040 26025106 SPACER PLATE 
20 40901006 82S2~7~000A FEED PLATE 
21 40909006 26024208 INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK 
22 409S20015 SD0640481SP HING SCREW D=6.35 H=4.8 
23 409S30012 40038221 HING SCREW FOR CROSSWISE FEED 
24 40904003 400~84S~ CROSSWISE FEED LEVER 
25 R01002 81161227000 RIVET 
26 40926010 *-'" " 1 82509-372-001 FEED STUD A 
27 40926010 :J!t'" " 1 82509-372-001 FEED STUD B 
28 40926010 ±*'" " 1 82SOq-~72-001 FEED STUD C 
29 40915001 D2S2q~7~800A FEEED PLATE SMALLBUTTON 
30 40912068 WP0501016SD WASHER 5 X 10. 5 X 1 
32 xxxx 40038439 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE 
33 xxxx 400~84~2 FEED LEVER L 
34 400813 400~84~~ FEED LEVER R 
35 40912069 40041061 FEED KNOB GUIDE PLATE 
36 409S12006 ~ ~·.. 1 SM9050813SE SCREW M5XO. 8 L=8 
38 40912070 400~84~6 PLATE BASE 
39 40912082 400~8~1~ GRADUATE PLATE 
41 40912071 40042281 HANDLE AND INDICATOR SPRING 
42 403s11027 SM4040655SP SCREW M4 L=6 
43 409S11003 ~ :r 2 
44 40911010 
45 40904004 40038444 INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTING LI 
46 409S20016 40041032 SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=9. 7 
47 40902022 82S06~7~000A CAM SHAFT 
48 40910019 26022SOq LENGRHWAISE FEED CAM(X) 
50 40903040 40041033 CAM SHAFT BUSHING LEFT 
51 40910006 40041025 FEED CAM ASM. 
52 40910004 SD0640486TP FEED CAM ASM. 
53 409S20035 SS8681412TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=4.8 
54 401S14001 40042081 SCREW 9/32-28 L=13.5 
59 40903039 26022400 CAM SHAFT BUSHING RIGHT 
60 401S14001 ~ ~·.. 4 SS8681412TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=13.5 
61 409S11005 ~ .• 1 SM60S0800SP SCREW M5 L=8 
62 40923014 4004104S OIL RETAINING FELT 
63 40923015 40041044 FEED SHOULDER SCREW FELT 
64 40923008 ~ t~ 0.06 CQ252000000 OIL WICK 
65 40923008 ~ t~ 0.06 CCl~OOOOOOFO OIL FELT 
66 40111005 EA%0080100 CABLE BAND 
67 40923008 ~ t~ 0. 3 CQ252000000 OIL WICK 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. Sltflfl-fll*"'S~ BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENT 
............................................................................................................. ,." ............................... . 

j 

~1 

4--® 
s-@ 

6-8-® 
g-® 

to-@ 
11-® 
12-® 
51-t 

Jti-

14--® 

13-t 
.......... 

32 

~42 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DESCRIPTION 
1 40901008 40038119 LIFTING LEVER 
2 40903016 26018101 BUSHING 
3 40902009 400::\8116 NDDELE BAR LEVER 
4 40928014 WP08!1171fiS( WASHER 8. 5X 18. OX 1. 2 
5 40922001 84420373000 CUSHION 
6 40928014 WP08!11216S( WASHER 8. 5X 18. OX 1. 2 
7 40928014 WP07!11!176SD WASHER 7. 5 X 19 X 1. 5 
8 40928014 10!110808 WASHER 
9 40928014 WP0751576SD WASHER 7. 5 X 19 X 1. 5 
10 40928014 WP07!11!176SD WASHER 7. 5 X 19 X 1. 5 
11 40922001 R442o::\7:i000 CUSHION 
12 40928014 WP07o::\!11 fiSP WASHER 7X20X3. 5 
13 40927012 26033407 SPRING 
14 40912032 WASHER 
15 40912041 R4411372000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK SET 
16 xxxx 40040C)fi7 ASSY SLIDING ROLLER 
17 40903018 40040953 SLIDING ROLLER 
18 409Sl4001 SM8060612TP SCREW M6 L=6 
19 xxxx 400::\8321 ECCENTRIC CAM 
20 40910020 400::\83()8 ECCENTRIC CAM 
21 401Sl6002 SM8060412TP SCREW 
22 4090902200 400::\8146 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK SET 
23 40909023 40040()66 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK 
24 40912073 400::\814() LIFTING HOOK 
25 409Sll032 SD0640276TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=2. 7 
26 40926012 40040963 TENSION SPRING RACK B 
27 40926013 SD0!100726TP SHOULDER SCREW D=5 H=7.2 
28 40927020 400::\81!10 LIFTING HOOK SPRING 
29 413Sl6004 NM6050001SP NUT M5 
30 40928005 WP0410846S( WASHER 
31 409Sl3003 HI> 1 SM6o::\0402TP NUT 9/64-40 
32 409S20015 SDOfi40481SP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=4.8 
33 409S20019 SD0640211SP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=2. 1 
34 40928021 WPo::\30!101SR WASHER 
35 40903032 400::\8283 L TYPE LIFTING BAR ROLLER 
36 4090201100 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD A 
37 S05023 SM6061002TP SCREW M6 L=lO 
38 40912042 400::\8428 CONNECTING LINK FRONT 
39 L01002 26022202 TOINT STUD 
40 4030500500 R1fi37180000 FEED ADTUSTING TOINT 
41 40928010 WP0510516SD WASHER 5.1 X7. 5XO. 5 
42 N01004 NM60!10001SP NUT M5 
43 409S30013 400::\821() CONNECTING SCREW 
44 409Sl6015 NMfi080071SP NUT M8 TYPEl 
45 40912043 40038429 CONNECTING LINK REAR 
46 409S20020 SD064o::\23TP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=3.2 
47 409S20021 SD07CJ0402TP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=4 
48 409Sl6016 NSfifi7o::\10SP NUT 3/16-32 
49 409Sl6017 NS6150310SP NUT 15/64-28 
50 40912044 400::\83()7 THREAD TRIMMING LEVER 
51 409S20022 SD07CJo::\ 1 fiTP SHOULDER SCREW D=7.94 H=3. 1 
52 409Sl6018 NM6050001SP NUT M5 
53 40901009 400::\849!1 THREAD TRIMMING LEVER BASE 
54 409Sll021 SM70!11460TP SCREW M5 L=l4 
55 40905006 7fi07170C) THREAD TRIMMING LINK 
56 409S20023 SD0641322TP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H 
57 40927013 ?." \!i'r 1 SPRING 
58 xxxx C:S09!10810SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=9.5 W=8 
59 40908003 C:SOCJ!1081fiSH THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=9 
60 409Sl4002 SS8110410TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 
61 40902023 400::\844!1 LEVER SHAFT 
62 401Sl4001 SM8061010TP SCREW 
63 40905003 LIFTING LINK 
64 xxxx 40038414 LIFTING PLATE ROD ASM 
65 40904001 400::\8413 LIFTING PLATE GUIDE ROD 
66 409Sll020 SM60!11600SP SCREW M5 L=6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. !I!Ktf"JI~ttb$ilf: NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J'F-& *i!:f:i!:f:-& ;f;~il\ ~)[A '¥-. ldl~~i~ DESCRIPTION 
1 40909011 -x~~I.t 1 Rl20:i:i72000 BALL LARGE 
2 40909012 1fH~~~:g: 1 26lll2.40l PULLEY INSERT 
3 40909013 1NiU:t 1 81246-372-001 BALL SMALL 
4 40927014 5$.-~ 1 26012;100 SPRING 
5 xxxx 1,lil.~P;~_§_ {!:f: 1 Rl202-:i72-001 DRIVING PULLEY ASM. 
6 40935001 1fH~ 1 lB12D2_-_3_72_ -_0_01 DRIVING PULLEY 
7 409S14002 ~!iH 1 I SM8040612TP SCREW 
8 40902024 1fHP:~ffi 1 1400:iR449 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT 
9 40924002 ~~~4'Hffi/!~ 2 IR124:i:i72000 NEEDLE BEARING 
10 40923005 11mru 1 l2fiOl26_Q_g_ GRESAE RETETAINING WICK 
11 40912045 lli(:Niilil 1 126012708 RETAINING WASHER 
12 409S11022 ~!it 2 I SM60624SOTP SCREW M6 L=23.5 
13 40928011 o!'A!(j; 2 IWP0621 026SP WASHER 6. 2 X 9. 5 X 1 
14 4092200200 1fH~ 7i/; i1 ~ 1 lB12D_8_3_72D_Q NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH D 
15 4091001300 1''}1j=:jMJ_§_ 14 1 140038137 STOP MOTION DISC ASM. 
16 40909014 i''}:t l:R:A 1 1400:iR1 :iS STOP MOTION DISC LATCH A 
17 40909015 1'~7 J=:l:k-B 1 1400:iRl :i6 STOP MOTION DISC LATCH B 
18 40910008 I''}:' +=1M: 1 l4D_0_3_8l_3_8_ STOP MOTION DISC 
19 409S20024 lf,'}:$:1R:~~ 2 140038139 STOP MOTION PAWL SHAFT 
20 xxxx lf,'}:tj=:o!'A~ 1 1400:iR140 STOP MOTION DISC WASHER 
21 401S16002 ~~a 1 ISM6060SSOTP SCREW M6 L=4.5 
22 40937002 177[i'i]11F~ 1 lCM5_0_02Q_Q_Q_ DIRECTION LABEL 
23 409S14009 ~!it 1 I SM8080812TP SCREW M8X 8 
24 409S14010 ~!it 1 ISMROR17S2TP SCREW M8 L=17 
25 401S16002 ~~£1 2 INM606000:iSP NUT M6 TYPE3 
26 40924001 l~mlf~m~ 1 lB121_5_3_72BD_ THRUST BALL BEARING 
27 401S14001 ~!iH 1 ISM8061010TP SCREW 
28 40903033 1ft tP: a/b ~ 1 1400:iR461 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING RIGHT 
29 40903034 1,lil. tP: tL ~ 1 14004214R PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING LEFT 
30 40925004 1ft t~ n'31¥~ 1 lB12l13B2.DBA DRIVING GEARJAJ ASM. 
31 409S14001 ~!iH 2 I SS88660612TP SCREW 1_L4-40 L=6 
32 40923008 11mtJ: 1 2601 R:i09 OIL WICK 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. tffFJJI!ii#J$11: NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

I 3 

y 15 

~24 @ .. -25 

4 ' 
~~2. ~ 

I 4 

........ ~ 
8-1 0 

1 
-~ 

I 8 

"1 17 ¢1 ~ rJo 

\~ 
I 2 2 2 I 

l23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J'F-& *i!:f:i!:f:-& ;f;~il\ ~)[A '¥-. ldl~~i~ DESCRIPTION 
1 101S11006 ~~n 1 SS70ROfi10TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
2 40902027 lftff 1 li6illilQ1 NEEDLE ROD 
3 40903026 Hffr:g: 1 26017707 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER 
4 40913013 ~iJ: 1 40040%1 NEEDLE BAR BALACE 
5 40909016 HfHffi/!df~ 1 40040%2 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
6 409S11024 ~}if} 1 ~ SCREW M4 L=12 
7 40903035 If f _t~ 1 140038142 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING UPPER 
8 40909016 If f BM UlJ!: 1 1400:iR120 NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK A 
9 ----- If f alii ~~ 1 1400:iR121 NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK B 
10 ----- If If alf~~ 1 l4D_0_3_81_22 NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK C 
11 41017004 ltJHt 1 IMTQ100B1600 NEEDLE T'Q_X 1 tt16 
12 40905007 lftfHiff 1 1400:iR117 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER 
13 L02008 ~~n 2 I SM90f) 1 40:iC:P SCREW M6 L=14 
14 409S20025 l~ffi1iHJi9! 1 lSDD_9_5_0_8_0_ SHOULDER SCREW D=9.53 H=8 
15 40928013 o!'A!(liJ 1 126018705 WASHER 
16 ----- li4ff~.EH!:f: 1 2n01 R4fi7 CRANK ROD ASM. 
17 409S11009 ~~n 2 ISS211 0920TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
18 40912046 ~t& 1 l26lll8_6_Qfi_ THRUST HOLDER 
19 40905009 li4ff 1 126018408 CRANK ROD 
20 40910009 liffiH,,~t; 1 2n01 Rfi07 ECCENTRIC CAM 
21 40910009 ~~I&J 1 I SSRnnOn 1 2TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
22 409S14001 ~Jii&J 1 lSS_5_6_6_0_9_4 SCREW t[4-40 L=8.5 
23 40923008 l;/1 t.k; 1 126018309 OIL WICK 
24 40923014 l;/1 ffi 1 140041 04fi OIL RETAINNING FELT 
25 40923008 111 ti' 0.01 IG:l2fiOOOOOFO OIL WICK 
26 40923008 111 t.k; 0. 1 lCQ2D2D_Q_Q_Q_Q OIL WICK 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. ff$ft!J'f4: STOP MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
.. ········· ········· ······················ ...... ··································································· ............... ······ 

'·,~ 
"21 

111', 13 

~-,r-l t9'~ 14 
17 l@.,~ ~ 

9 

15~~~ .... () 22 

"f) ... ~24 

I ~lf i ' I 
23 ' 

28~ 1-25 " ~16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)¥-£} ~1414-£} ;f;~il\ !Ji'iR '¥-. ldl~~i-£} DESCRIPTION 
1 409S30014 rf-:ihH 1 ~fim7ROFi STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD 
2 409S16020 ~Ji£3: 1 NM6060003SP NUT M6 TYPE3 
3 40909025 rf-:z; lR: 1 400:iR11R CROSSING HOOK 
4 409S11025 ~~!& 1 SMfiOfillFiOTP SCREW M6 L=11 
5 400114 I f-:z; ~ 1 R~fim:inOOOA STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER 
6 40928014 mfili 2 26229104 WASHER 
7 40927019 5$.-~ 1 400:iR110 STOP MOTION SPRING 
8 40922004 t*§')co!'A~ 4 R2fiOR2ROOOO RUBBER CUSHION 
9 40928022 o!'Afili 1 ~fio:iOfiOl WASHER 
10 409S16021 ~Ji£3: 2 NS6680410SP NUT 9/32-28 
11 40902025 rf-:i}J;fHffi 1 400:iR44R STOP MOTION SHAFT 
12 409S12006 ~~tr: 1 400424:i7 SCREW 
13 409S15009 ~~!& 1 SSR1Fi1Fi70SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0 
14 402S16003 ~Ji£3: 1 NS6150310SP NUT 15/64-28 
15 409S20034 ~,H 1 SD06R0276TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.8 H=12. 7 
16 413S16005 ~ \£3: 1 NMfiOfiOOOlCP NUT M6 
17 409S20033 ~ 81~H~H 1 SD071070fiTP SHOULDER SCREW D=7. 14 H=7 
18 40903036 ~~f;t 1 26029207 STITCH ADJUSTING ROLLER 
19 40912075 o!'Afili 1 WP0612066SP WASHER 6. 1 X 11 X 2 
20 40912076 o!'Afili 1 2fi019fi04 WASHER 
21 L02009 ~~!& 1 SM90filOO:ir:P SCREW M6 L=10 
22 40912078 taihNm~H 1 40038160 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER 
23 40912079 !E ihNm~H~ 1 2602R:iOR STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET 
24 L02009 ~ \tf 2 SM90fil2FiOTP SCREW M6 L=10 
25 40927015 5~ -~ 1 ~~9~490fi OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING 
26 30131018 t:H1;J 1 13160304 S SHAPED HOOK 
27 40926011 5~ ~tH~ 1 26028001 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING PIN 
28 40927016 5~ -~ 1 400:iR410 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING 
29 409S30015 5~ ~#4'1'1 1 40040940 SCREW STUD 
30 40912049 {,;; $ J+- :fJ H 1 B2611373NOO PRESSURE APPLYING LEVER 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 0 . ~!l!~itf Stitch selecting parts components 

1 2 3 4 8·9 14 

28 33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J¥~ ~1tt1tt~ 151'~ 'l&!a fWJ~~~ DESCRIPTION 
1 409S20028 ~l('H 1 SD-1127321-S HINGE SCREW D=12. 7 H=3.2 
2 40927017 ~.~.jf 1 82643-372-00 SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE 
3 40902016 ~l('H 1 82638-372-00 FRICTION PLATE ROTATING SHAFT 
4 40928015 ~~ 1 WP-0850002-S WASHER 8. 5 X 18 X 1. 6 
5 40912050 ~itff 1 82636-372-00 SPEED SLOWING LEVER 
8 409S20029 ~l('H 1 SD-0791331-S HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=13. 3 
10 40912051 ~1*JtJbjb 1 82639-372-00 FRICTION PLATE HOLDER 
11 40912052 ~it~1*Jt 1 82640-372-00 SPEED SLOWING FRICTION PLATE 
12 R01001 t9P'H 2 83211-232-00 POSITIONING PIN 
13 409S16023 ~!( GJ: 1 NS-6110310-S NUT 11/64-40 
14 40903028 JL4t18~~~~~ 1 82619-372-00 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM 
15 40904002 lL 4tJ 7J" !'~ ff 1 82618-372-0A STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER ASM 
16 S05024 ~!iH 1 SM-6082502-T SCREW M8 L=25 
17 40910010 1r.z;}J 8M~ 1 82621-372-08 STOP MOTION CAM ASM. 
18 401S14001 ~!iH 2 SS-8150912-T SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
19 40910011 1r.z;}J 8M~ 1 xxxx STOP MOTION CAM SHOE 
20 40912053 I r. z;}J 8 M~ )]£ t& 1 xxxx STOP MOTION CAM SHOE 
21 409S20030 ~!iH 1 xxxx SCREW FOR STOP MOTION CAM SHOE 
22 40903029 I r.z;}J 8 M~J}Jgt_H 1 xxxx STOP MOTION CAM KNOB 
23 40927018 s~w 1 xxxx SPRING 
24 409S20031 ~!iH 1 xxxx HINGE SCREW D=4.8 H=14.5 
25 401S14001 ~!iH 1 SS-8150912-T HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=4.3 
26 40925007 ~t~tiH~ 1 82629-372-00 STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR MI 
27 409Sll026 tzH~$m 1 82628-372-00 INTERMDIATE GEAR SHAFT 
28 401S14001 ~!iH 2 SS-8150912-T SCREW 15/64-28 L=10. 5 
29 40925008 ~t~tiH~ 1 82630-372-00 GEAR,LAGRE 
30 409Sll027 ~!iH 1 82631-372-00 SCREW 
31 40903030 ~~~ pgj 1 82632-372-00 ROLL 
32 40912056 ~t~ff 1 xxxx STITCH ADJUSTING LEVER 
33 40910012 ~)!~~~~ 1 xxxx SPEED SLOWING FRICTION WHEEL 
34 409S20032 $ffi1tJ!iH 1 xxxx HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=9. 1 
35 40912057 iJifl~t& 1 xxxx ADJUSTING PLATE 
36 409Sll030 ~!iH 1 xxxx SCREW 
37 409S16024 ~!i£J: 2 xxxx NUT 1/8-40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. ~~i~~f-f ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS 

t :> 

2 

1 

o=c 
2 

I 

c:> I [ ] 
3 

c :a I 0 

9 

~ 
10 

~ 

13 --4r 
21 1 

®---14 
._16 

®22 

24 

21 

~) 

D 

20 

18 

~ 

26 

®---15 

~27 

~5 
4 

11 

_l 

r----23 

25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f'f-5 *1414-5 ;g l'f!\ -$)(:;! [PJ~~Jia-5 DESCRIPTION 
1 10131002 ~!iH 7J (j() 1 ---- SCREW DRIVER LARGE 
2 10131003 ~!if'i'JJ (rp) 1 ---- SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE 
3 10131004 ~!iH 7J ( ;J\) 1 ---- SCREW DRIVER SMALL 
4 20131038 1Nffi~ Cj:;.w;m) 1 ---- OILER 
5 40931019 !E1V.~ 1 ---- GAUGE 
6 30131010 JAJ /\ m 1Jir· ( 3mm) 1 ---- INNER WERNCH 3mm 
7 30131012 JAJ /\ m 1Jir· ( 4mm) 1 ---- INNER WERNCH 4mm 
8 20131047 JAJ /\ m 1Jir· ( 5mm) 1 ---- INNER WERNCH 5mm 
9 30131006 1JiT· (8mm~10mm) 1 ---- Wrench 8mm~10mm 
10 40931025 1JiT· (9mm-11mm) 1 ---- Wrench 9mm~11mm 
11 41017004 TQ*7 16tttfL4't 3 ---- NEEDLE TQX71:t16-12 
12 10131005 tfL=*'$' 1 ---- MACHINE COVER 
13 40931009 M6X70~!iH 4 ---- SCREW M6 L=70 
14 40128013 ~liliJ6. 2X 13X 1 4 ---- WASHER 6. 2X 13X 1 

15 W01018 ~lili!10 4 ---- WASHER 
16 N01007 ~!i£J:M6 4 ---- NUT M6 
17 20131054 B~J lE't4 t&'fl! 1 ---- CHAIN 
18 20131051 'f~~ 1 ---- TWEEZERS 
19 S10010 ~!iHM5X10 1 ---- SCREW M5 L=10 
20 40931003 4!i'Jl!SM~ 1 ---- MOTOR PULLEY(FOR 50HZ) 
21 40931007 4!i'Jl~ 2 ---- MOTOR BASE 
22 40931008 4!i'Jl~~ 4 ---- MOTOR BASE CUSHION 
23 40931028 i:£1l)j~ 1 ---- INSTRUCTION MANUAL & PARTS LIST 
24 40931004 71ott~&:w 1 ---- BELT 
25 40311002 x:tfi'¥ 1 ---- SUPPORT 
26 40931011 ~:lt~!iH 3 ---- MOTOR SCREW 
27 401S16018 ~;ltmJ/E~!i£J:M8 3 ---- NUT M8 

22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	封面
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_01
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_02
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_03
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_04
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_05
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_06
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_07
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_08
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_09
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_10
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_11
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_12
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_13
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_14
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_15
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_16
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_17
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_18
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_19
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_20
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_21
	JK-T1377 parts list_页面_22



